and Crder passed in D.A. No 179/95 On 11-.01...96 

which has been numbered as Special Leave Petition 

No, 10099...10101 Of 1997. But in this Special Leave 

Petition which Was filed by the Union of India the 

Respondents have made the parties to all the 108 

(OnB hundred eight) applicant 9  of the 0riginal appli-

cation which was filed before the HOn'ble Tribunal, 

Guwahati Bench. The case wa s  contested by the ba 

(One Hundred Eight) applicants before the Hon'ble 

Suprema Cou rt of India and the c9se was finally 

heard and disposed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of

[...]

Appeal No. 1572/97 , Union of India-Vs- B. Prasad, 

B.S.0. & Others. From the above Supreme Court 

Judgment it transpires the HOn'ble Supreme Court 

has granted the above allowance Yof Special Compen-

satory (Remote Locality) Allowance to all.the 108 

(One Hundred Eight) applicants of the Original - 

Application No.179/95 filed before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal Guwahati Bench as all the applicants are 
• 	

- 	 Defence Civilian Employees. 

Annexure- 2 is the photo copy of the 

judgment & order in Civil appeal No. 

5441 - 5443/97 ,Un±an of India & other -vg-